
 
Ph.26995023to25/26995780 Email:aaos@nimhans.ac.in 

 
STR-D2/EQPT/281/NETWORKING2.0/IT/2020-21                              25.01.2021 
E-Procurement Tender No. NIMHANS/2020-21/IND749 

 
ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM-2 

(Through e-procurement portal only) 
 

Subject: Corrigendum-2 for the E Procurement Tender No. NIMHANS/2020-21/IND754 
 

Reference:  

a. E- Procurement Tender No. NIMHANS/2020-21/IND749 Dated: 09/12/2020. 

b. Addendum/Corrigendum Notification No. STR-D2/EQPT/281/NTWORKING2.0/IT/2020-21 Dt 06/01/2021 

c. Addendum/Corrigendum & Clarification Notification No. STR-D2/EQPT/281/NTWORKING2.0/IT/2020-21 Dt 13/01/2021 

 
In reference to the Tender Notification No. NIMHANS/2020-21/IND749 towards Networking 2.0, 
Addendum/corrigendum-2 has been issued for the Addendum/Corrigendum Notification No. STR-

D2/EQPT/281/NTWORKING2.0/IT/2020-21 Dt 13/01/2021 with change in schedule of date and time through e-
procurement portal and NIMHANS website. 

 
Sl No Schedule As per Tender Document To be read as 

1 Last Date & Time for receipt of tenders 27/01/2021 upto 11.00 AM 06/02/2021 upto 16.30 PM 

2 Last Date & Time for Tender 

Queries/Clarifications 

13/01/2021 upto 16.00 PM 25/01/2021 upto 16.00 PM 

3 Date & Time for Opening of Technical 

Bid 

28/01/2021 at 11.00 AM 08/02/2021 at 11.00 AM 

4 Hard copy of the tender document, except price bid 

which have been uploaded in eprocurement should 

be sent to Administrative Officer (Stores), Purchase 

section, NIMHANS, Bangalore-560029  

08/01/2021 by 4.00 PM 08/02/2021 before 4.00PM 

 
Addendum/corrigendum-2 

 
Sl. 

No. 
Page No 

Point 
Details 

RFP Description Corrigendum - 1 
NIMHANS Clarification 

to be Read as 

1 87 
 

Access 
Switch 
Gigabit 
24 /48 

Port POE+ 

Must support for 24/48 
gigabit POE+ with 4 * 10 
GIG SFP+ ports 

Must support for 
24/48 gigabit 
/mgigabit POE+ 
with 4 * 10 GIG 
SFP+ ports 

Must support for 24/48 gigabit and mgigabit 
POE+ with 4 * 10 GIG SFP+ ports 

2 55 Table: Bill 
of Material 

Sl. No.10 

10G SFP Ether Modules for 
Inter Rack switches-10 Nos  

NIL a. 10G Base T SFP+ Ether Modules-30 Nos 
b. 1G Base T SFP Ether Modules- 300 Nos 
 

3 136 Commerc
ial bid 

format -
10  A: 
Supply 

Cost 

Sl No 10, Server farm Switch 
48 Port- 6 Nos 

NIL a. 10G Base T SFP+ Ether Modules- 30 Nos 
b. 1G Base T SFP Ether Modules- 300 Nos 
c. Server farm Switch 48 Port- 6 Nos 

mailto:aaos@nimhans.ac.in


Page 2 of 2 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Page No 
Point 

Details 
RFP Description 

NIMHANS Clarification 
to be Read as 

4 42 Sl No 4, SLA 
to 

Complete 
the 

Acceptance 
Test 

If the Successful Bidder fails to complete the 
Acceptance Test within 9 months from date of 
agreement NIMHANS may, without prejudice to its 
other remedies under the Agreement, levy as 
Penalties as below; 

 
Milestone TimeLine Penalty 

Complete the 

AT for 

Network 2.0 

of 

NIMHANS 

9 months from the 

date of the 

agreement 

No Penalty 

Delay of 0-4 

weeks after 4 

months from the 

date of the 

agreement 

INR 1,00,000/- 

per each week 

or part thereof 

of the delay 

Delay more than 4 

weeks after 4 

months from the 

date of the 

agreement 

INR 2,00,000/- 

per each week 

or part thereof 

of the delay 

 

If the Successful Bidder fails to complete the 
Acceptance Test within 9 months from date of 
agreement NIMHANS may, without prejudice to its 
other remedies under the Agreement, levy as 

Penalties as below; 
 

Milestone TimeLine Penalty 

Complete the 

AT for 

Network 2.0 

of 

NIMHANS 

9 months from 

the date of the 

agreement 

No Penalty 

Delay of 0-4 

weeks after 9 

months from the 

date of the 

agreement 

INR 

1,00,000/- 

per each 

week or 

part thereof 

of the delay 

Delay more 

than 4 weeks 

after 9 months 

from the date of 

the agreement 

INR 

2,00,000/- 

per each 

week or 

part thereof 

of the delay 
 

5 37 & 38 Sl No 26 
Payment  

Sl. 

No 

Payment Milestone Documents 

Required 

1 60% of 

Supply 

Cost  

(Part-A) 

On delivery of 

items and 

completion of  

acceptance test 

– A 

 BoM 

 Acceptance 

Test clearance 

by NIMHANS  

  Insurance 

certificate 

 OEM warranty 

certificate for 5 

years of all the 

components + 3 

years AMC 

support in the 

name of 

NIMHANS  
 

Sl. 

No 

Payment Milestone Documents Required 

1 60% of 

Supply 

Cost 

(Part-A) 

On delivery 

of items 

and 

completion 

of  

acceptance 

test – A 

 BoM 

 Acceptance Test 

clearance by 

NIMHANS  

 OEM warranty 

certificate for 5 

years of all the 

components + 3 

years AMC support 

in the name of 

NIMHANS  
 

6 87 & 88 Sl No 4, 
Access 
Switch 

Gigabit 24 
/ 48 Port 

POE+ 
 

Sl. No.20, Must have minimum 1 GB of RAM 2GB 
internal Flash / storage 

Must have minimum 1 GB of RAM; 1GB of Internal 
Flash / Storage 

7 32 Other 
Items       

Sl. No. 2 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Criteria Proof/Documents 
Required 

2 Online 
Rackmount 
UPS 

UPS should be 
from any one of 
these OEM’s: 
APC/Numeric/ 
E&C 

Declaration from 
the authorized 
signatory of the 
Bidder 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Criteria Proof/Documents 
Required 

2 Online 
Rack 
mount 
UPS 

UPS should 
be from any 
one of these 
OEM’s: 
APC/Numeric
/E&C/Delta/ 
Eaton 

Declaration from 
the authorized 
signatory of the 
Bidder 

 

 
Note: Other terms and conditions remains same as per the Notification  

a. NIMHANS/2020- 21/IND 749 Dated: 09/12/2020. 

b. Addendum/Corrigendum Notification No. STR-D2/EQPT/281/NTWORKING2.0/IT/2020-21 Dt 06/01/2021 

c. Addendum/Corrigendum & Clarification Notification No. STR-D2/EQPT/281/NTWORKING2.0/IT/2020-21 Dt 13/01/2021 

 
Sd/-  
I/c Administrative Officer (S)  
Purchase section, NIMHANS 


